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CASE DISPOSITION OF PETITIONS
TO WISCONSIN SUPREME COURT

DECIDED May 1, 2015 to June 30, 2015

PETITIONS FOR REVIEW GRANTED

Docket No. Title Date
2013AP416 Coyne v. Walker 06/12/2015
2013AP1228-CR State v. Smith 06/12/2015
2014AP1267-CR State v. Parisi 06/12/2015
2014AP1283 S.A.M. v. Meister 06/12/2015
2013AP1488 State of WI DOJ v. State of WI DWD 06/12/2015
Prosser, J., did not participate.
PETITIONS FOR REVIEW DENIED
Docket No. Title Date
2012AP2247-CR State v. Ramirez 06/12/2015
Abrahamson, J., dissents.
2013AP1 Manitowoc County Sheriff Dep’t Employees 06/12/2015
v. Manitowoc County
2013AP1100-CR State v Kuchinskas 05/11/2015
Roggensack, C.J., did not participate.
2013AP1114 State v. Wolfe 05/11/2015
2013AP1465 Norman-Nunnery v. Artisan & Truckers Cas. 06/12/2015
2013AP1637-CRNM State v. Wimberly 05/11/2015
2013AP1693-CR State v. Roalson 06/12/2015

Abrahamson, J., dissents.



2013AP1784-CR

2013AP1901-CR

2013AP2019-CR

2013AP2084-CR

2013AP2240-CR

2013AP2280-CR

2013AP2387

2013AP2440

2013AP2464

2013AP2517-CRNM

2013AP2538

2013AP2541-CR

2013AP2575-CR

2013AP2591

2013AP2601-CR

2013AP2602-CR

2013AP2628-CR

2013AP2696-CR

2013AP2768-CR

2013AP2817

2013AP2867

2014AP10-CR

State v. Jarvis
State v. Ivanez
State v. Delarosa
State v. Howard

State v. Rodthong

Roggensack, C.J., did not participate.

State v. Pratt

State v. Adams

Planned Parenthood of Wisconsin, Inc, v.

Van Hollen

State v. Scheel

State v. Wilkinson
State v. Arnold
State v. Riker

State v. Boyd
Kuranda v. Hamblin
State v. Kelly

State v. Kelly

State v. Kline

State v. McCann
State v. Jackson
State v. Berlin

LNV Corp. v. Willock

State v. Perez

06/12/2015

06/12/2015

06/12/2015

06/12/2015

05/11/2015

06/12/2015

05/11/2015

05/11/2015

05/11/2015

05/11/2015

06/12/2015

05/11/2015

06/12/2015

05/11/2015

06/12/2015

06/12/2015

06/12/2015

06/12/2015

06/12/2015

06/12/2015

06/12/2015

05/11/2015



2014AP33-CR

2014AP58-CR

2014AP62

2014AP133

2014AP135

2014AP146-CR

2014AP147-CR

2014AP148-CR

2014AP165-CR

2014AP185-CR

2014AP219

2014AP233-CR

2014AP244-CRNM

2014AP287

2014AP318

2014AP320

2014AP339

2014AP342-CR

2014AP389-CRNM

State v. Wedekind

State v. Vanweelden

Heef Realty & Invesments LLP v. City of

Cedarburg Board of Appeals

Sai Ram Real Estate Mgmt. LLC v. DOT

Disability Rights Wisconsin v. UW Hospital

& Clinics
Bradley, J., did not participate.

State v. Trejo
State v. Trejo
State v. Trejo
State v. Sommer
State v. Laurie
State v. Ziegler

State v. Moss
Abrahamson, J., dissents.

State v. Williams
Roggensack, CJ., did not participate.

Konicek v. Hunton & Williams, LLP
Ward v. Ward

State v. Peterson

Balele v. Sears, Roebuck & Co.

State v. Jones

Abrahamson and Prosser, JJ., dissent.

State v. Hannah

05/11/2015

05/11/2015

06/12/2015

06/12/2015

05/11/2015

05/11/2015

05/11/2015

05/11/2015

06/12/2015

06/12/2015

05/11/2015

06/12/2015

06/12/2015

06/12/2015

05/11/2015

06/12/2015

06/12/2015

06/12/2015

05/11/2015



2014AP392

2014AP411-CR

2014AP458

2014AP478-CR

2014AP484

2014AP485

2014AP512

2014AP518-CR

2014AP536-CR

2014AP551

2014AP578

2014AP584-CR

2014AP606-CR

2014AP616

2014AP631-CRNM

2014AP632-CRNM

2014AP648-CR

2014AP657

2014AP681

2014AP684

2014AP691-CR

2014AP707-CR

State v. Redman

State v/ McGowan

Monreal v. City of New Berlin

State v. Thomas

State v. Haywood

State v. Haywood

State v. Kline

State v. Onyeukwu

State v. Walters

C.M. Bye v. WI DNR

Selenske v. Estate of Louise Selenske
State v. Selk

State v. Lynch

State v. Moore

State v. Harris

State v. Harris

State v. Cottingham, Sr.

Hupy & Abraham, S.C. v. Barrock
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. v. Fretschel

Furillo v. State of Wisconsin Employee Trust
Funds Board

State v. Roberson

State v. Long

06/12/2015

06/12/2015

06/12/2015

05/11/2015

05/11/2015

05/11/2015

05/11/2015

06/12/2015

06/12/2015

06/12/2015

05/11/2015

05/11/2015

06/12/2015

05/11/2015

05/11/2015

05/11/2015

06/12/2015

06/12/2015

06/12/2015

05/11/2015

05/11/2015

05/11/2015



2014AP713-CR

2014AP733

2014AP742

2014AP778-CR

2014AP786-CR

2014AP787-CR

2014AP793

2014AP837-CR

2014AP838-CR

2014AP845

2014AP962

2014AP966

2014AP967-CR

2014AP1041-CR

2014AP1141-NM

2014AP1153-CR

2014AP1154

2014AP1158-CR

2014AP1205-CR

2014AP1230

2014AP1235-CR

2014AP1236-CR

State v. Jackson

Borders v. Behrman

City of Stevens Point v. Lowery
State v. Wesley

State v. Peete

State v. Peete

County of Barron v. Adams
State v. Boyd

State v. Perkins

State v. Guman

State v. Shepard

Cooper v. Rick’s Blacktop & Paving Co.

State v. Allen
State v. Fuchs
State v. Dexter A.

State v. Clincy
Roggensack, C.J., did not participate.

Milanes v. Program Review Committee

State v. Adams
Roggensack, C.J., dissents.

State v. Garcia
Singh v. Kemper
State v. Chase

State v. MacGillis

06/12/2015

06/12/2015

06/12/2015

06/12/2015

06/12/2015

06/12/2015

06/12/2015

06/12/2015

06/12/2015

06/12/2015

05/11/2015

06/12/2015

06/12/2015

05/11/2015

05/11/2015

06/12/2015

06/12/2015

06/12/2015

06/12/2015

06/12/2015

05/11/2015

06/12/2015



2014AP1271

2014AP1297-CRNM

2014AP1338

2014AP1351

2014AP1362-CR

2014AP1392-CR

2014AP1407-CR

2014AP1433

2014AP1438-CR

2014AP1445-W

2014AP1487

2014AP1535

2014AP1652-CR

2014AP1714

2014AP1765-CR

2014AP1793

2014AP1968-CR

2014AP2076

2014AP2100

2014AP2138-CR

Kaether v. Bjornson

State v. Gay

Shapiro v. Rick Vanden Heuvel, CPA, S.C.

Winnebago County v. Martin W.
Prosser, J., did not participate.

State v. Beal

State v. Miller
Abrahamson, J. dissents.
Prosser, J., did not participate.

State v. White

Tadisch v. State

State v. Morales-Rodriguez
Weiss v. Bartow

Stuart S. v. Heidi R.

State v. Hvizdak

State v. Kyle

State v. Tamara B.

State v. Hackel

Sheboygan County v. Spencer B.H.

State v. Ross
Dane Co. DHS v. Hershula B.

County of Calumet v. Dolajeck
Prosser, J., did not participate.

State v. Manlick
Prosser, J., did not participate.

05/11/2015

06/12/2015

06/12/2015

06/12/2015

06/12/2015

06/12/2015

05/11/2015

06/12/2015

06/12/2015

05/11/2015

06/12/2015

06/12/2015

05/11/2015

05/11/2015

06/12/2015

06/12/2015

06/12/2015

05/11/2015

05/11/2015

06/12/2015



2014AP2186-CRNM
2014AP2218
2014AP2504
2014AP2549-W
2014AP2554

2014AP2626-CR

2014AP2736-W
2014AP2792-FT

2014AP2838-W

2014AP2960
2014AP2961
2015AP8-W
2015AP430-W

2015XX624-CR

Docket No.

2014AP1581
2014AP1782
2014AP1783
2014AP2305

2014AP2926-W

State v. Williams

State v. Sargent

State v. Juwon B.

Holman v. Douma

Anesthesia Services of Fox Valley v. Fisher

State v. Manlick
Prosser, J., did not participate.

Otero v. Richardson
Winnebago County v. Brian C.

Cherry v. Foster
Prosser, J., did not participate

State v. Jasmine W.
State v. Jasmine W.
Singelton v. Smith

Sanders v. Clements

State v. Gracia

PETITIONS FOR REVIEW DISMISSED

Title

Clausing v. LIRC

State v. Augustus E. Dillon
State v. Augustus E. Dillon
Leach v. Hilbelink

Larry v. Mahoney

06/12/2015
06/12/2015
06/12/2015
05/11/2015
06/12/2015

06/12/2015

05/11/2015
06/12/2015

05/11/2015

06/12/2015
06/12/2015
05/11/2015
06/12/2015

06/12/2015

Date
06/12/2015
05/05/2015
05/05/2015
06/23/2015

06/04/2015



2015AP415

Docket No.

2014AP966

Docket No.

2014AP1048

2014AP1880

Docket No.

2014AP354-CR

2014AP583

Docket No.

Docket No.

2013AP558-CR

Freer v. Pollard

PETITIONS FOR CROSS REVIEW DENIED

Title

Cooper v. Rick’s Blacktop & Paving Co.

PETITIONS BY COURT OF APPEALS TO CERTIFY

Title Disposition
Winnebago County v. Granted
Christopher S.

United Food v. Hormel Foods Granted

PETITIONS TO BYPASS COURT OF APPEALS

Title Disposition
State v. Elverman Denied
State v. Lee Denied

PETITIONS FOR AN ORIGINAL ACTION

Title Disposition

MOTIONS FOR RECONSIDERATION

Title Disposition

State v. Hurley Deny

05/27/2015

Date

06/12/2015

Date

May 12, 2015

May 12, 2015

Date
05/11/2015

06/12/2015

Date

Date

06/25/2015
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